News Release

Nueces County, Texas 901 Leopard St. Corpus Christi, Texas 78401



For More Information, Contact

Samuel L. Neal, Jr. Nueces County Judge 361-888-0444

Christopher Boyce Emergency Management Coordinator 361-888-0513

For Immediate Release: August 27, 2017 3:00 p.m. (Release 11)

We at the EOC are cheering our community right now. We learned that the Coastal Bend Community Foundation is receiving interest by businesses, people, corporations, and companies across the nation to assist us in our time of need. The Coastal Bend Community Foundation is a long standing trusted nonprofit partner with Nueces County.

Nueces County has supplies at this time, and is NOT asking for volunteers, equipment, or other supplies at this point. Those concerned however, may donate to the Coastal Bend Community Foundation and designate the **Coastal Bend Disaster Recovery Group** at: http://www.cbcfoundation.org/?page_id=5354

This will insure your money will be used for those in Nueces County and Port Aransas that really need it. This will help repair devastated lives.

To learn more about the Coastal Bend Disaster Recovery Group, Click here:

http://www.cbvc.org/agency/detail/?agency_id=47181

We appreciate your support!

Stay Informed. Sign up for emergency notifications at <u>www.ReverseAlert.org</u>. Residents can also "Like" Nueces County Office of Emergency Management on Facebook or follow them on Twitter @NuecesOEM.